

BID RESULTS FOR REBID 2015 LUTHER PASS PUMP STATION POWER AND CONTROLS PROJECT

Bid Due on July 1, 2015 4:00 o'clock PM

Exported on 07/02/2015

Item No.	Description	Unit of Measure	Qty	Vinciguerra Construction		Thomas Haen Company, Inc.		Koch & Koch	
				Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total	Unit Price	Bid Total
SCHEDULE A: LUTHER PASS PUMP STATION									
1	Mobilization and Demobilization (NOTE: Lump sum figure cannot exceed 10 percent of the total cost of the total bid, excluding this item.)	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$155,840.00	\$155,840.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	Temporary BMP's	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,350.00	\$11,350.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
3	Shoring and Worker Safety	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
4	Dewatering	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	Sitework and improvements site grading	LS	1	\$159,000.00	\$159,000.00	\$89,075.00	\$89,075.00	\$388,000.00	\$388,000.00
6	Pump Station Mechanical Structural modifications	LS	1	\$515,000.00	\$515,000.00	\$522,300.00	\$522,300.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00
7	Electrical Building	LS	1	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$418,240.00	\$418,240.00	\$642,000.00	\$642,000.00
8	Electrical Systems	LS	1	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,196,000.00	\$1,196,000.00	\$1,392,000.00	\$1,392,000.00
9	Instrumentation and Control Systems	LS	1	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$747,800.00	\$747,800.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00
10	Electrical and Instrumentation Trenches	LS	1	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$252,340.00	\$252,340.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
11	Hazardous Materials Abatement -- "Lead Paint Material"	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	Hazardous Materials Abatement - "PCB and Mercury Material"	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
13	Electrical Demolition	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$97,810.00	\$97,810.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
14	Unknown Underground Conditions	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
15	Landscape Revegetation	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
16	Pavement Restoration	SF	650	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$11.50	\$7,475.00	\$26.00	\$16,900.00
Subtotal					\$3,532,750.00		\$3,605,330.00		\$4,604,400.00
SCHEDULE B: WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT									
17	Mobilization and Demobilization (NOTE: Lump sum figure cannot exceed 10 percent of the total cost of the total bid, excluding this item.)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
18	Temporary BMP's	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
19	Shoring and Worker Safety	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
20	Transformer Replacement	LS	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$109,285.00	\$109,285.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
Subtotal					\$107,500.00		\$109,895.00		\$68,200.00
SUBTOTAL FOR BID AWARD:						\$3,640,250.00		\$3,715,225.00	\$4,672,600.00
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS: SCHEDULE A									
21	8" Full-Port Ball Valves	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,050.00	\$22,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
22	10" Full-Port Ball Valves	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,950.00	\$45,900.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
23	8" Nozzle-Type Non-Slam Check Valves	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,744.00	\$41,488.00	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00
24	10" Nozzle-Type Non-Slam Check Valves	EA	2	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,710.50	\$51,421.00	\$14,500.00	\$29,000.00
25	3" Full-Port Ball Valves	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00
Subtotal					\$109,000.00		\$166,109.00		\$80,300.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						\$3,749,250.00		\$3,881,334.00	\$4,752,900.00